
2015 Robert Kepler Intercollegiate
Dates: Apr 11-12, 2015

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 71

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Georgia Tech 284 278 286 848 -4
2 SMU 291 279 294 864 +12
3 Ohio State 292 278 298 868 +16
4 Michigan 293 292 284 869 +17
5 UNLV 287 290 297 874 +22
6 Kent State 295 284 301 880 +28

Houston 289 292 299 880 +28
8 Northwestern 297 291 296 884 +32
9 Penn State 294 290 303 887 +35
10 Maryland 295 296 299 890 +38
11 Michigan State 294 296 303 893 +41
12 Oregon State 296 299 299 894 +42
13 Nebraska 295 303 303 901 +49
14 Southern Illinois 316 301 294 911 +59
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Georgia Tech 284 278 286 848 -4
T 1 Anders Albertson 71 67 70 208 -5
T 1 Vince Whaley 71 67 70 208 -5
T 3 Ollie Schniederjans 68 69 73 210 -3
T 37 James Clark 74 75 75 224 +11
WD Chris Petefish WD WD 73 WD +7

2 SMU 291 279 294 864 +12
T 3 Bryson Dechambeau 74 67 69 210 -3
T 7 Austin Smotherman 70 71 73 214 +1
T 13 Ryan Burgess 74 70 73 217 +4
T 41 Andrew Buchanan 73 72 80 225 +12
T 62 Ben Baxter 80 71 79 230 +17

3 Ohio State 292 278 298 868 +16
5 Grant Weaver 72 67 73 212 -1
17 Tee-k Kelly 72 72 74 218 +5
T 20 Clark Engle 71 70 79 220 +7
T 29 Logan Jones 77 69 76 222 +9
T 67 Boo Timko 81 76 75 232 +19

4 Michigan 293 292 284 869 +17
6 Kyle Mueller 72 72 69 213 E
T 13 Reed Hrynewich 71 76 70 217 +4
T 29 Chris O'Neill 76 75 71 222 +9
T 29 Brett McIntosh 74 74 74 222 +9
T 50 Bryce Evon 79 71 77 227 +14

5 UNLV 287 290 297 874 +22
T 7 John Oda 69 73 72 214 +1
T 18 Carl Jonson 73 74 72 219 +6
T 20 Shintaro Ban 72 73 75 220 +7
T 29 Kurt Kitayama 73 70 79 222 +9
T 54 Redford Bobbitt 75 75 78 228 +15

6 Kent State 295 284 301 880 +28
T 10 Josh Whalen 75 69 72 216 +3
T 13 Ian Holt 71 71 75 217 +4
T 29 Chase Johnson 74 72 76 222 +9
T 41 Sebastian Bendsen 75 72 78 225 +12
T 72 J.D. Hughes 82 76 78 236 +23

T 6 Houston 289 292 299 880 +28
T 13 Kyle Pilgrim 72 71 74 217 +4
T 20 Roman Robledo 73 70 77 220 +7
28 Blair Hamilton 72 77 72 221 +8
T 29 Matt Scobie 72 74 76 222 +9
T 65 Michael Perras 73 80 78 231 +18

8 Northwestern 297 291 296 884 +32
T 18 Matthew Negri 76 70 73 219 +6
T 20 Dylan Wu 70 76 74 220 +7
T 20 Joshua Jamieson 77 71 72 220 +7
T 50 Charles Wang 75 75 77 227 +14
T 54 Bennett Lavin 76 75 77 228 +15
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9 Penn State 294 290 303 887 +35
T 10 JD Dornes 70 71 75 216 +3
36 Cole Miller 75 70 78 223 +10
T 37 Christian Elliott 73 76 75 224 +11
T 41 Jens Talbert 77 73 75 225 +12
70 Geoff Vartelas 76 79 79 234 +21

10 Maryland 295 296 299 890 +38
T 7 Connor Tendall 74 68 72 214 +1
T 37 Joe Brooks 72 76 76 224 +11
T 46 David Kocher 73 75 78 226 +13
T 58 Victor Fox 76 78 75 229 +16
T 62 Tom Harris 77 77 76 230 +17

11 Michigan State 294 296 303 893 +41
T 20 Gareth Lappin 72 74 74 220 +7
T 20 Sam Weatherhead 72 73 75 220 +7
T 41 Mitch Rutledge 75 74 76 225 +12
T 58 Jon Finley 76 75 78 229 +16
T 58 Charlie Netzel 75 76 78 229 +16

12 Oregon State 296 299 299 894 +42
T 10 Alex Franklin 72 70 74 216 +3
T 20 Brian Jung 72 75 73 220 +7
T 54 Scott Kim 77 75 76 228 +15
T 67 Kevin Murphy 75 81 76 232 +19
T 72 Chris Tedesco 79 79 78 236 +23

13 Nebraska 295 303 303 901 +49
T 29 Ross Dickson 73 75 74 222 +9
T 46 Calvin Freeman 71 76 79 226 +13
T 46 Niko Vui 75 75 76 226 +13
T 50 Josh Reinertson 76 77 74 227 +14
74 Ben Maschka 80 80 81 241 +28

14 Southern Illinois 316 301 294 911 +59
T 37 Wade Thompson 78 73 73 224 +11
T 62 Steve Souchek 77 74 79 230 +17
T 65 Andrew Mitchell 82 75 74 231 +18
T 67 Brady Brown 79 79 74 232 +19
71 Drew Novara 82 80 73 235 +22
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 41 Sean Busch Ohio State 75 72 78 225 +12
T 46 Josh Wick Ohio State 75 75 76 226 +13
T 50 Sam Triplett Northwestern 79 75 73 227 +14
T 54 Tom Swanson Michigan 78 76 74 228 +15
T 58 Addison Coll Ohio State 74 76 79 229 +16
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Round: 3
RESULTS
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Georgia Tech 284 278 286 848 -4
2 SMU 291 279 294 864 +12
3 Ohio State 292 278 298 868 +16
4 Michigan 293 292 284 869 +17
5 UNLV 287 290 297 874 +22
6 Kent State 295 284 301 880 +28

Houston 289 292 299 880 +28
8 Northwestern 297 291 296 884 +32
9 Penn State 294 290 303 887 +35
10 Maryland 295 296 299 890 +38
11 Michigan State 294 296 303 893 +41
12 Oregon State 296 299 299 894 +42
13 Nebraska 295 303 303 901 +49
14 Southern Illinois 316 301 294 911 +59

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Anders Albertson Georgia Tech 71 67 70 208 -5
Vince Whaley Georgia Tech 71 67 70 208 -5

3 Ollie Schniederjans Georgia Tech 68 69 73 210 -3
Bryson Dechambeau SMU 74 67 69 210 -3

5 Grant Weaver Ohio State 72 67 73 212 -1
6 Kyle Mueller Michigan 72 72 69 213 E
7 Connor Tendall Maryland 74 68 72 214 +1

John Oda UNLV 69 73 72 214 +1
Austin Smotherman SMU 70 71 73 214 +1

10 Alex Franklin Oregon State 72 70 74 216 +3
JD Dornes Penn State 70 71 75 216 +3
Josh Whalen Kent State 75 69 72 216 +3

13 Ryan Burgess SMU 74 70 73 217 +4
Reed Hrynewich Michigan 71 76 70 217 +4
Ian Holt Kent State 71 71 75 217 +4
Kyle Pilgrim Houston 72 71 74 217 +4

17 Tee-k Kelly Ohio State 72 72 74 218 +5
18 Matthew Negri Northwestern 76 70 73 219 +6

Carl Jonson UNLV 73 74 72 219 +6
20 Shintaro Ban UNLV 72 73 75 220 +7

Brian Jung Oregon State 72 75 73 220 +7
Sam Weatherhead Michigan State 72 73 75 220 +7
Gareth Lappin Michigan State 72 74 74 220 +7
Dylan Wu Northwestern 70 76 74 220 +7
Joshua Jamieson Northwestern 77 71 72 220 +7
Clark Engle Ohio State 71 70 79 220 +7
Roman Robledo Houston 73 70 77 220 +7



2015 Robert Kepler Intercollegiate
Dates: Apr 11-12, 2015

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par: 71

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Anders Albertson Georgia Tech 71 67 70 208 -5
Vince Whaley Georgia Tech 71 67 70 208 -5

3 Ollie Schniederjans Georgia Tech 68 69 73 210 -3
Bryson Dechambeau SMU 74 67 69 210 -3

5 Grant Weaver Ohio State 72 67 73 212 -1
6 Kyle Mueller Michigan 72 72 69 213 E
7 Connor Tendall Maryland 74 68 72 214 +1

John Oda UNLV 69 73 72 214 +1
Austin Smotherman SMU 70 71 73 214 +1

10 Alex Franklin Oregon State 72 70 74 216 +3
JD Dornes Penn State 70 71 75 216 +3
Josh Whalen Kent State 75 69 72 216 +3

13 Ryan Burgess SMU 74 70 73 217 +4
Reed Hrynewich Michigan 71 76 70 217 +4
Ian Holt Kent State 71 71 75 217 +4
Kyle Pilgrim Houston 72 71 74 217 +4

17 Tee-k Kelly Ohio State 72 72 74 218 +5
18 Matthew Negri Northwestern 76 70 73 219 +6

Carl Jonson UNLV 73 74 72 219 +6
20 Shintaro Ban UNLV 72 73 75 220 +7

Brian Jung Oregon State 72 75 73 220 +7
Sam Weatherhead Michigan State 72 73 75 220 +7
Gareth Lappin Michigan State 72 74 74 220 +7
Dylan Wu Northwestern 70 76 74 220 +7
Joshua Jamieson Northwestern 77 71 72 220 +7
Clark Engle Ohio State 71 70 79 220 +7
Roman Robledo Houston 73 70 77 220 +7

28 Blair Hamilton Houston 72 77 72 221 +8
29 Ross Dickson Nebraska 73 75 74 222 +9

Logan Jones Ohio State 77 69 76 222 +9
Chase Johnson Kent State 74 72 76 222 +9
Chris O'Neill Michigan 76 75 71 222 +9
Matt Scobie Houston 72 74 76 222 +9
Brett McIntosh Michigan 74 74 74 222 +9
Kurt Kitayama UNLV 73 70 79 222 +9

36 Cole Miller Penn State 75 70 78 223 +10
37 Joe Brooks Maryland 72 76 76 224 +11

James Clark Georgia Tech 74 75 75 224 +11
Christian Elliott Penn State 73 76 75 224 +11
Wade Thompson Southern Illinois 78 73 73 224 +11

41 *Sean Busch Ohio State 75 72 78 225 +12
Mitch Rutledge Michigan State 75 74 76 225 +12
Andrew Buchanan SMU 73 72 80 225 +12
Jens Talbert Penn State 77 73 75 225 +12
Sebastian Bendsen Kent State 75 72 78 225 +12

46 David Kocher Maryland 73 75 78 226 +13
*Josh Wick Ohio State 75 75 76 226 +13
Niko Vui Nebraska 75 75 76 226 +13
Calvin Freeman Nebraska 71 76 79 226 +13

50 Josh Reinertson Nebraska 76 77 74 227 +14
Bryce Evon Michigan 79 71 77 227 +14
Charles Wang Northwestern 75 75 77 227 +14
*Sam Triplett Northwestern 79 75 73 227 +14

54 Scott Kim Oregon State 77 75 76 228 +15
Redford Bobbitt UNLV 75 75 78 228 +15
*Tom Swanson Michigan 78 76 74 228 +15
Bennett Lavin Northwestern 76 75 77 228 +15

58 *Addison Coll Ohio State 74 76 79 229 +16
Charlie Netzel Michigan State 75 76 78 229 +16
Jon Finley Michigan State 76 75 78 229 +16
Victor Fox Maryland 76 78 75 229 +16

62 Steve Souchek Southern Illinois 77 74 79 230 +17
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Tom Harris Maryland 77 77 76 230 +17
Ben Baxter SMU 80 71 79 230 +17

65 Andrew Mitchell Southern Illinois 82 75 74 231 +18
Michael Perras Houston 73 80 78 231 +18

67 Brady Brown Southern Illinois 79 79 74 232 +19
Boo Timko Ohio State 81 76 75 232 +19
Kevin Murphy Oregon State 75 81 76 232 +19

70 Geoff Vartelas Penn State 76 79 79 234 +21
71 Drew Novara Southern Illinois 82 80 73 235 +22
72 J.D. Hughes Kent State 82 76 78 236 +23

Chris Tedesco Oregon State 79 79 78 236 +23
74 Chris Petefish Georgia Tech WD WD 73 127 +7
74 Ben Maschka Nebraska 80 80 81 241 +28


